©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2009
June, 2009 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
Z0103MN/D
Z0103MN, Z0107MN,
Z0109MN
Sensitive Gate Triac Series
Silicon Bidirectional Thyristors

1
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Z0103MNT1G SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
1000/Tape & Reel
Z0107MNT1G SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
1000/Tape & Reel
Z0109MNT1G SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
1000/Tape & Reel
Z0103MN, Z0107MN, Z0109MN
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted; Electricals apply in both directions)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Peak Repetitive Blocking Current TJ = 25°C
(VD = Rated VDRM, VRRM; Gate Open) TJ = +125°C
IDRM, IRRM −
−
−
−
5.0
500
�A
�A
ON CHARACTERISTICS
Peak On−State Voltage
(ITM = �1.4 A Peak; Pulse Width � 2.0 ms, Duty Cycle � 2.0%)
VTM − − 1.56 V
Gate Trigger Current (Continuous dc) Z0103MN
(VD = 12 Vdc, RL = 30 Ohms)
MT2(+), G(+)
MT2(+), G(−)
MT2(−), G(−)
MT2(−), G(+)
IGT
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.25
−
−
−
−
3.0
3.0
3.0
5.0
mA
Gate Trigger Current (Continuous dc) Z0107MN
(VD = 12 Vdc, RL = 30 Ohms)
MT2(+), G(+)
MT2(+), G(−)
MT2(−), G(−)